College of the Mainland Course Evaluation- FA2022-2 College of the Mainland

FA2022-2 Student Course Evaluation
Course: | DRAM-2366 141CL - Film Appreciation (050) Department: | DRAM
Responsible Faculty: | Molly Vernon Responses / Expected: | 15/ 24 (62.50%)
DRAM-2366 - 141CL
Course Questions Responses Course
sD |D|N|A|SA| N | Med | Mode | Std
Dev
Q1| The material is presented in an organized manner. 0 0|04 1 15 5 5 44
Q2| The course objectives are clear. 0 0|15 9 15 5 5 .62
Q3| The required text is comprehensible. 0 0|1 1|4 6 1 5 5 .66
Q4| The required text was an important component of the course. 0 0|2|4 5) 1 4 5 .75
Q5| Course assignments and exams are evaluated and graded fairly. 0 0111 13 | 15 5 5 .54
Q6 | Exams reflect the course content and classroom experience. 0 0(1/[2] 12 | 15 5 5 .57
Q7| Grading procedures are easy to understand. 0 0(1/[2] 12 | 15 5 5 .57
Q8| I received feedback on my performance in a reasonable time frame. 0 111[0) 13 | 15 5 5 .87

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

DRAM-2366 - 141CL
Overall Evaluation Responses Course
sD |[D|N|A|SA| N | Med | Mode | SHd
Dev
Q9 |l have learned a great deal in this course. 0 01| 4 10 15 5 5 .61
Q10 | Overall, | would recommend this course to other students. 0 0|1 2 11 14 5 5 .59
Q11 |1 put a lot of effort into this course. 0 0|3 |2 10 15 5 5 .81

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

DRAM-2366 - 141CL
Student Information Responses Course
AlB|lc|D|F| N | Med Mode std
Dev
Q12| What grade do you expect to receive in this course? 10 5|0 0|0 15 5 5 47

Responses: [A] A=5 [B] B=4 [C] C=3 [D] D=2 [F] F=1

DRAM-2366 - 141CL

Additional Comments Responses Course
sD|D|N|A|SA| N | Med. | Mode | S
Dev
Q13 |1 found this course evaluations system easy to use. 0|0|2(5| 7 (14| 45 5 72
Q14 |Based on my experience with this course evaluation system, | will be more likely to complete all my evaluations in the future. 110/0/5/9 |15 5 5 1.02

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5




Molly Vernon
Instructor Questions Responses Individual

SD|D|N|A|SA| N |Med. | Mode | St

Dev

Q15| Instructor is prepared and on time. 0|0/0|3[12|15| 5 5 .40
Q16 | Instructor uses a variety of teaching techniques. 0|0|1|3[11|15| 5 5 .60
Q17 | Instructor uses examples and explanations to clarify material. 0|0/0|3[12|15| 5 5 .40
Q18 | Instructor demonstrates knowledge of the subject matter. 0|0/0|0[15|15| 5 5 0
Q19| This instructor requires me to be an active participant in class. 0|0|1]2|12]15| 5 5 -57
Q20 | Instructor promotes an open atmosphere in discussions, critiques, etc. 0|0|1|2(12|15| 5 5 .57
Q21| The instructor was available (during office hours, by e-mail/chat, or by appointment) for consultation with students. 0(0(1|3|10|14| 5 5 .61
Q22 | The instructor shows respect for students. 0|0/0|5[10|15| 5 5 47
Q23 | Instructor follows a course document, outline, or schedule. 0|0f{4|2|9 (15| 5 5 .87
Q24 | This instructor explains material well through verbal communication. 0|0/0|3[12|15| 5 5 40
Q25 | This instructor explains material well through written documents and/or graphic presentation, in person or online. 0 (0(0|4|11|15| 5 5 44
Q26 | The instructor uses language that is clear and easy to understand. 0|0/0|4(11|15| 5 5 44
Q27 | The instructor displays appropriate enthusiasm, eye contact, and gestures most of the time. 0|0/0|0[15|15| 5 5 0
Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [N] Neutral=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5

Question: | What did you think were the best things about this course?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (9 of 15)

sy

Watching the movies and learning that there is so much more to a movie than what we see.

2 | Watching movies

3 | Watching good movies | haven't seen and making films for projects.

4 | The Material was very interesting

5 |N/A

6 I think it was a good de-stressor to have times in the semester where | would just come to class to watch a movie. | was pleasantly surprised that the class wasn't filled
with snotty film nerds and that it encouraged everyone of every background to feel welcome in the class.

7 | Giving more of an evaluation for movies

8 | Class is not too hard. Very fun !

P O O O L LI L L L

9 | Analyzing and reviewing films

Question: | What were the course’s weaknesses and areas in need of improvement?

Response Rate: | 60.00% (9 of 15)




1 | not really sticking to the schedule

2 | i didn’t have one specific weakness

3 | Syllabus with an outlined schedule

4 | Nothing

5 | Nothing.

6 | Not much, but | do have a gripe with how some of the information on the exams are mentioned once and then not reviewed again. Either that, or | just wasn't listening.

7 | None

8 | None

PO O L O O L O L

9 |N/A

Question: | Positive aspects of the facilities (classroom arrangements, computer hardware/software/support, etc.):

Response Rate: | 53.33% (8 of 15)

-

i liked being in groups. i've made great friends.

2 | The microphone worked well

3 | The Screen and Sound System were good.

4 | Professor's voice carries well

5 | Our textbooks are Netflix, imdb, and other streaming sites.

6 | N/A

7 | Everything worked.

P O O L OO L L

8 | Easy projects for people who don't have access alot of electronics and editing programs. Love the room and space between classmates

Question: | Negative aspects of the facilities (classroom arrangements, computer hardware/software/support, etc.):

Response Rate: |53.33% (8 of 15)

-

none

2 | The auditorium is very cold, even in the winter !!

3 | Speakers in need of tuning

4 | Sometimes e-mails would interrupt the movie experience and speakers would malfunction but otherwise it was pretty solid the whole semester.

5 | Nothing

6 | None

7 |N/A

Lighting and audio issues in classroom

PO O O L O O L

It is also very cold

Question: | Please add any additional comments you may have about this course:




Response Rate: | 33.33% (5 of 15)

1 | i really enjoyed this course, it definitely wasn't one i thought i would take but i loved it Q
2 | N/A Q
3 | I thought this was a very interesting class and would recommend it to others! Q
4 | | really enjoyed the class and recommend it to others Q
5 | | found this course to be a lot of fun. Thank you for being a cool professor. | wish you the best. Q
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